
Monmouth (9-4,2-0 CAA) -vs- N.C. A&T (5-8,0-2 CAA)
01/04/26 at Corbett Sports Center, Greensboro, NC

 
 

 
 
Monmouth 61

N.C. A&T 55

Date: 01/04/26
Time: 1:00 PM
Attendance: 416
Site: Corbett Sports Center, Greensboro, NC
Referees: Kristie Weed, Brian Wallace, LaSonia Baker

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Monmouth 14 12 21 14 61
N.C. A&T 14 12 12 17 55

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Gamble,GiGi * 33 9-17 4-7 3-5 0-2 2 3 1 6 0 1 25
40 Davis,Alexis * 32 3-8 0-0 5-6 3-5 8 2 2 2 0 1 11
13 Dibula,Divine * 23 4-8 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 5 1 3 0 2 10
04 Andrews,Alexis * 28 2-7 1-5 2-4 1-2 3 3 0 1 1 0 7
24 Amaro,Madalena * 40 2-7 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 4 4 2 0 1 4
06 Kersaint,Kathy 20 1-1 1-1 1-4 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 2 4
23 Farrelly,Ella 22 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-6 6 0 1 1 1 0 0
14 Preira,Kellyn 2 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-50 6-15 13-21 9-24 33 20 10 17 2 7 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-14   35.71% 2-5   40.00% 2-4   50.00%
2nd Quarter 4-15   26.67% 0-2   0.00% 4-5   80.00%
3rd Quarter 8-11   72.73% 3-5   60.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 4-10   40.00% 1-3   33.33% 5-10   50.00%
Total 21-50   42.0% 6-15   40.0% 13-21   61.9%

Technical Fouls: (1)
Gamble,GiGi Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 14 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Locke,Paris * 33 7-10 1-1 3-5 0-4 4 2 2 5 0 2 18
10 Tucker,D’Mya * 32 2-7 0-1 8-8 1-2 3 1 2 1 0 0 12
04 Karriem,Anaya * 25 2-10 1-5 0-0 3-4 7 3 3 4 0 0 5
23 Lindsey,Jamyia * 15 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 2 0 0 1 2
00 Howard,Darrionna * 16 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 1 3 0 0 0
03 Hardy,Crystal 24 4-8 2-6 4-5 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 14
12 Meyers,Ja'naya 5 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 5 0 2 0 1 3
05 Griffin,Rachel 15 0-3 0-1 1-5 1-1 2 1 0 1 3 2 1
07 Brown,Jordan 20 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 4 0 1 0
15 Jessup,Elliott 15 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 16-44 4-17 19-27 9-23 32 18 11 22 3 7 55

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-10   40.00% 0-2   0.00% 6-10   60.00%
2nd Quarter 4-13   30.77% 3-7   42.86% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 3-7   42.86% 0-1   0.00% 6-9   66.67%
4th Quarter 5-14   35.71% 1-7   14.29% 6-6   100.00%
Total 16-44   36.4% 4-17   23.5% 19-27   70.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 7 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 16 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Monmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
09:30 0-2 H 2 GOOD JUMPER by TUCKER,D’MYA

-- ASSIST  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
MISS JUMPER by AMARO,MADALENA 09:11

-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
FOUL  by AMARO,MADALENA 09:07

08:46 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
STEAL  by DAVIS,ALEXIS 08:46
TURNOVER  by AMARO,MADALENA 08:32

08:11 0-4 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,D’MYA

MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,GIGI 07:52
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

07:36 MISS 3PTR by KARRIEM,ANAYA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 07:33
07:20 MISS 3PTR by TUCKER,D’MYA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 07:09 2-4 H 2
ASSIST  by AMARO,MADALENA --

06:51 MISS JUMPER by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DIBULA,DIVINE --

06:45 FOUL  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
MISS FT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(fastbreak) 06:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(fastbreak) 06:45
REBOUND OFF by DIBULA,DIVINE --
GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,GIGI 06:43 5-4 V 1
ASSIST  by DIBULA,DIVINE --

06:23 5-6 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS
-- ASSIST  by TUCKER,D’MYA

MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,GIGI(in the paint) 05:58
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

05:39 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by TUCKER,D’MYA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by KARRIEM,ANAYA

MISS LAYUP by AMARO,MADALENA(in the paint) 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by KARRIEM,ANAYA

05:14 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
STEAL  by DIBULA,DIVINE 05:14

05:14 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
05:14 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
05:14 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDAN
05:14 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,GIGI 05:14
SUB IN by KERSAINT,KATHY 05:14
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 04:56

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
04:45 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,PARIS
04:45 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
04:45 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,RACHEL

SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS 04:45
SUB IN by FARRELLY,ELLA 04:45
TURNOVER  by DIBULA,DIVINE 04:31

04:31 STEAL  by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
FOUL  by KERSAINT,KATHY 04:13

04:13 5-9 H 4 GOOD FT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
04:13 MISS FT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

REBOUND DEF by FARRELLY,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by KERSAINT,KATHY 04:02



03:51 MISS JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by AMARO,MADALENA --

03:44 SUB OUT by LOCKE,PARIS
03:44 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

GOOD LAYUP by DIBULA,DIVINE(in the paint) 03:37 7-9 H 2
03:15 FOUL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
03:15 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 03:15
SUB IN by GAMBLE,GIGI 03:15
GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,GIGI 03:05 10-9 V 1
ASSIST  by KERSAINT,KATHY --
FOUL TECH by GAMBLE,GIGI 03:02

03:02 10-10 GOOD FT by TUCKER,D’MYA(fastbreak)
03:02 10-11 H 1 GOOD FT by TUCKER,D’MYA(fastbreak)
02:39 MISS JUMPER by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

-- REBOUND OFF by BROWN,JORDAN
FOUL  by KERSAINT,KATHY 02:21
SUB OUT by KERSAINT,KATHY 02:21
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 02:21

02:21 10-12 H 2 GOOD FT by TUCKER,D’MYA
02:21 10-13 H 3 GOOD FT by TUCKER,D’MYA
02:11 FOUL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
02:11 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
02:11 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

GOOD FT by DIBULA,DIVINE 02:11 11-13 H 2
GOOD FT by DIBULA,DIVINE 02:11 12-13 H 1

01:57 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,D’MYA
REBOUND DEF by FARRELLY,ELLA --
MISS JUMPER by DIBULA,DIVINE 01:46

01:46 BLOCK  by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
REBOUND OFF by AMARO,MADALENA --
TURNOVER  by DIBULA,DIVINE 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by TUCKER,D’MYA
01:38 SUB IN by LOCKE,PARIS
01:19 TURNOVER  by GRIFFIN,RACHEL

STEAL  by DIBULA,DIVINE 01:19
GOOD JUMPER by AMARO,MADALENA(in the paint) 01:09 14-13 V 1
FOUL  by DIBULA,DIVINE 00:52

00:52 MISS FT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:52 MISS FT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by DIBULA,DIVINE --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 00:44

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
00:38 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,PARIS

STEAL  by AMARO,MADALENA 00:38
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 00:32

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 00:25
SUB OUT by DIBULA,DIVINE 00:25
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS 00:25

00:25 14-14 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS(fastbreak)
00:25 MISS FT by LOCKE,PARIS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS --
MISS JUMPER by AMARO,MADALENA(in the paint) 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JORDAN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Monmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
10:00 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL



10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,JORDAN
10:00 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
10:00 SUB IN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
10:00 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL
10:00 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 10:00
SUB IN by PREIRA,KELLYN 10:00
MISS JUMPER by AMARO,MADALENA 09:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
09:28 MISS 3PTR by KARRIEM,ANAYA

REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,GIGI --
MISS 3PTR by PREIRA,KELLYN 09:20

-- REBOUND DEF by KARRIEM,ANAYA
08:53 14-17 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL

-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
GOOD JUMPER by GAMBLE,GIGI 08:28 16-17 H 1

08:08 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by FARRELLY,ELLA --
TURNOVER  by FARRELLY,ELLA 08:04

07:48 16-20 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by KARRIEM,ANAYA
-- ASSIST  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

07:37 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
SUB OUT by PREIRA,KELLYN 07:37
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 07:37
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALEXIS 07:37 17-20 H 3
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALEXIS 07:37 18-20 H 2

07:28 MISS 3PTR by KARRIEM,ANAYA
REBOUND DEF by FARRELLY,ELLA --
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,GIGI(in the paint) 07:15 20-20

07:15 FOUL  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
07:15 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
07:15 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
07:15 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
07:15 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDAN

GOOD FT by GAMBLE,GIGI 07:15 21-20 V 1
06:54 MISS JUMPER by GRIFFIN,RACHEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS --
06:52 FOUL  by BROWN,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,GIGI(in the paint) 06:38
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

06:25 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JORDAN
06:25 SUB OUT by LOCKE,PARIS
06:25 SUB IN by TUCKER,D’MYA

SUB OUT by FARRELLY,ELLA 06:25
SUB IN by DIBULA,DIVINE 06:25
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 06:03
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 05:59
REBOUND OFF by DIBULA,DIVINE --
MISS JUMPER by DIBULA,DIVINE 05:51
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS --

05:48 FOUL  by TUCKER,D’MYA
MISS LAYUP by DIBULA,DIVINE(in the paint) 05:40
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 05:36

05:36 BLOCK  by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEF by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

05:22 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,GIGI 05:09

04:47 MISS 3PTR by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS --
GOOD LAYUP by DIBULA,DIVINE(in the paint) 04:35 23-20 V 3



ASSIST  by AMARO,MADALENA --
04:22 TURNOVER  by HARDY,CRYSTAL

STEAL  by GAMBLE,GIGI 04:22
MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,GIGI(in the paint) 04:18
REBOUND OFF by AMARO,MADALENA --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALEXIS 04:13

04:13 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
04:13 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
04:13 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
04:13 SUB IN by LOCKE,PARIS
04:04 SUB OUT by BROWN,JORDAN
04:04 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA
03:54 FOUL  by LOCKE,PARIS
03:54 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 03:34 25-20 V 5
ASSIST  by AMARO,MADALENA --
FOUL  by GAMBLE,GIGI 03:07

03:07 MISS FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:07 25-21 V 4 GOOD FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:31 MISS LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KARRIEM,ANAYA
02:27 MISS LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AMARO,MADALENA --
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,GIGI 02:19

02:19 STEAL  by LOCKE,PARIS
02:14 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,CRYSTAL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,PARIS
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:13
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 02:11

02:11 STEAL  by LOCKE,PARIS
01:46 MISS LAYUP by TUCKER,D’MYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TUCKER,D’MYA
SUB OUT by GAMBLE,GIGI 01:43
SUB IN by KERSAINT,KATHY 01:43

01:31 MISS LAYUP by KARRIEM,ANAYA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KERSAINT,KATHY --

01:03 FOUL  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
01:03 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
01:03 SUB IN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 01:03
SUB IN by FARRELLY,ELLA 01:03
MISS FT by KERSAINT,KATHY 01:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by KERSAINT,KATHY 01:03 26-23 V 3

00:52 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS 00:31

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
00:00 26-26 GOOD 3PTR by LOCKE,PARIS

-- ASSIST  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Monmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
10:00 SUB OUT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
10:00 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

SUB OUT by KERSAINT,KATHY 10:00
SUB OUT by FARRELLY,ELLA 10:00
SUB IN by GAMBLE,GIGI 10:00



SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 10:00
09:39 MISS LAYUP by LOCKE,PARIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,ALEXIS --
09:26 FOUL  by LOCKE,PARIS
09:26 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
09:26 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 09:26 27-26 V 1
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 09:26 28-26 V 2

09:10 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,D’MYA
REBOUND DEF by GAMBLE,GIGI --
GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,GIGI(in the paint) 08:58 30-26 V 4
FOUL  by DIBULA,DIVINE 08:38

08:38 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
08:38 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
08:38 30-27 V 3 GOOD FT by TUCKER,D’MYA
08:38 30-28 V 2 GOOD FT by TUCKER,D’MYA

GOOD LAYUP by DIBULA,DIVINE(in the paint) 08:19 32-28 V 4
ASSIST  by DAVIS,ALEXIS --

07:53 32-30 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by LOCKE,PARIS(in the paint)
FOUL  by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
07:53 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,RACHEL

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 07:53
SUB IN by KERSAINT,KATHY 07:53

07:53 MISS FT by LOCKE,PARIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by KERSAINT,KATHY 07:39

07:39 STEAL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
07:35 32-32 GOOD LAYUP by MEYERS,JA'NAYA(fastbreak)(in the paint)
07:24 FOUL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
07:24 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
07:24 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL

GOOD LAYUP by DIBULA,DIVINE(in the paint) 07:10 34-32 V 2
FOUL  by DIBULA,DIVINE 06:44

06:44 34-33 V 1 GOOD FT by TUCKER,D’MYA
06:44 34-34 GOOD FT by TUCKER,D’MYA

GOOD 3PTR by KERSAINT,KATHY 06:17 37-34 V 3
ASSIST  by AMARO,MADALENA --
FOUL  by DIBULA,DIVINE 05:55
SUB OUT by DIBULA,DIVINE 05:55
SUB IN by FARRELLY,ELLA 05:55

05:55 MISS FT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

05:55 MISS FT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
REBOUND DEF by FARRELLY,ELLA --
MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,GIGI 05:37

-- REBOUND DEF by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
05:23 TURNOVER  by TUCKER,D’MYA
05:23 SUB OUT by TUCKER,D’MYA
05:23 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,GIGI 05:04 40-34 V 6
ASSIST  by FARRELLY,ELLA --

04:43 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,GIGI 04:17

04:17 STEAL  by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
03:58 40-36 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by AMARO,MADALENA(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:50 42-36 V 6

03:34 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,PARIS
03:34 SUB OUT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
03:34 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
03:34 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
03:34 SUB IN by HOWARD,DARRIONNA



03:34 SUB IN by TUCKER,D’MYA
03:34 SUB IN by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

FOUL  by AMARO,MADALENA 03:30
TURNOVER  by AMARO,MADALENA 03:30

03:10 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
GOOD JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 02:46 44-36 V 8
ASSIST  by GAMBLE,GIGI --

02:32 SUB OUT by LOCKE,PARIS
02:32 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
02:22 TURNOVER  by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
02:22 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
02:22 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA

TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,GIGI 02:08
02:08 STEAL  by BROWN,JORDAN
01:39 TURNOVER  by BROWN,JORDAN

TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,GIGI 01:23
01:23 STEAL  by LINDSEY,JAMYIA

FOUL  by GAMBLE,GIGI 01:22
01:22 44-37 V 7 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA(fastbreak)
01:22 44-38 V 6 GOOD FT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by GAMBLE,GIGI 01:13
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JORDAN

01:00 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
MISS JUMPER by GAMBLE,GIGI 00:40

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,D’MYA
00:25 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JORDAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS --
GOOD 3PTR by GAMBLE,GIGI 00:09 47-38 V 9
ASSIST  by DAVIS,ALEXIS --

00:01 MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Monmouth Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: N.C. A&T
10:00 SUB OUT by HOWARD,DARRIONNA
10:00 SUB OUT by BROWN,JORDAN
10:00 SUB OUT by LINDSEY,JAMYIA
10:00 SUB IN by HARDY,CRYSTAL
10:00 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
10:00 SUB IN by LOCKE,PARIS

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,GIGI 10:00
SUB IN by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 10:00
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 09:48
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALEXIS --

09:45 FOUL  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
09:45 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
09:45 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,RACHEL

MISS FT by DAVIS,ALEXIS 09:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALEXIS 09:45 48-38 V 10
FOUL  by AMARO,MADALENA 09:24
FOUL  by DAVIS,ALEXIS 09:17

09:17 48-39 V 9 GOOD FT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
09:02 FOUL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

MISS FT by KERSAINT,KATHY 09:02
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by KERSAINT,KATHY 09:02

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
08:52 MISS LAYUP by LOCKE,PARIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by GRIFFIN,RACHEL



08:47 MISS LAYUP by GRIFFIN,RACHEL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FARRELLY,ELLA --
FOUL  by DAVIS,ALEXIS 08:42
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALEXIS 08:42

08:42 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
08:42 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDAN
08:40 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
08:40 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA
08:25 48-42 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL

-- ASSIST  by LOCKE,PARIS
GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 07:57 51-42 V 9

07:30 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL
BLOCK  by ANDREWS,ALEXIS 07:30

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by KERSAINT,KATHY 07:30
SUB IN by GAMBLE,GIGI 07:30

07:22 MISS JUMPER by TUCKER,D’MYA
BLOCK  by FARRELLY,ELLA 07:22

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
07:21 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 06:54
-- REBOUND DEF by KARRIEM,ANAYA

06:35 51-44 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LOCKE,PARIS(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by AMARO,MADALENA(in the paint) 06:04
REBOUND OFF by AMARO,MADALENA --
MISS LAYUP by GAMBLE,GIGI(in the paint) 05:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LOCKE,PARIS
05:35 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by KARRIEM,ANAYA
05:20 51-46 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by HARDY,CRYSTAL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by FARRELLY,ELLA 05:08
-- REBOUND DEF by KARRIEM,ANAYA

FOUL  by AMARO,MADALENA 04:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:59
SUB OUT by FARRELLY,ELLA 04:59
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALEXIS 04:59
SUB IN by KERSAINT,KATHY 04:59
SUB IN by DIBULA,DIVINE 04:59

04:59 51-47 V 4 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS
04:59 51-48 V 3 GOOD FT by LOCKE,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,GIGI(in the paint) 04:36 53-48 V 5
04:16 TURNOVER  by LOCKE,PARIS

GOOD LAYUP by GAMBLE,GIGI(in the paint) 03:52 55-48 V 7
03:28 55-50 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by LOCKE,PARIS(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
03:26 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,ALEXIS(in the paint) 03:07 57-50 V 7
02:40 57-52 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by KARRIEM,ANAYA

-- ASSIST  by HARDY,CRYSTAL
02:24 FOUL  by KARRIEM,ANAYA
02:24 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
02:24 SUB OUT by BROWN,JORDAN
02:24 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
02:24 SUB IN by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

MISS LAYUP by DIBULA,DIVINE(in the paint) 02:13
02:13 BLOCK  by GRIFFIN,RACHEL

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:10 TURNOVER  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA

STEAL  by KERSAINT,KATHY 02:10
02:10 FOUL  by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
02:10 SUB OUT by MEYERS,JA'NAYA
02:10 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDAN



TURNOVER  by GAMBLE,GIGI 01:58
01:58 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
01:58 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA
01:58 SUB OUT by BROWN,JORDAN
01:58 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
01:42 TURNOVER  by KARRIEM,ANAYA

STEAL  by KERSAINT,KATHY 01:42
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:38
FOUL  by DIBULA,DIVINE 01:23
TURNOVER  by DIBULA,DIVINE 01:23
SUB OUT by DIBULA,DIVINE 01:23
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALEXIS 01:23

00:56 MISS 3PTR by KARRIEM,ANAYA
REBOUND DEF by KERSAINT,KATHY --

00:39 FOUL  by HARDY,CRYSTAL
MISS FT by GAMBLE,GIGI 00:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by GAMBLE,GIGI 00:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TUCKER,D’MYA
00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,GIGI 00:38
SUB IN by FARRELLY,ELLA 00:38

00:31 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALEXIS --

00:27 FOUL  by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALEXIS(fastbreak) 00:27 58-52 V 6
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALEXIS(fastbreak) 00:27 59-52 V 7

00:27 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:16 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,CRYSTAL

-- REBOUND OFF by KARRIEM,ANAYA
FOUL  by KERSAINT,KATHY 00:11

00:11 59-53 V 6 GOOD FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
00:11 59-54 V 5 GOOD FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL
00:11 59-55 V 4 GOOD FT by HARDY,CRYSTAL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:11
00:11 SUB OUT by KARRIEM,ANAYA
00:11 SUB OUT by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
00:11 SUB IN by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
00:11 SUB IN by BROWN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by KERSAINT,KATHY 00:11
SUB IN by GAMBLE,GIGI 00:11

00:06 FOUL  by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,GIGI(fastbreak) 00:06 60-55 V 5
GOOD FT by GAMBLE,GIGI(fastbreak) 00:06 61-55 V 6

00:06 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:06 SUB OUT by GRIFFIN,RACHEL
00:06 SUB OUT by BROWN,JORDAN
00:06 SUB IN by KARRIEM,ANAYA
00:06 SUB IN by JESSUP,ELLIOTT

SUB OUT by GAMBLE,GIGI 00:06
SUB IN by KERSAINT,KATHY 00:06

00:00 MISS 3PTR by JESSUP,ELLIOTT
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --


